

CNR WBUD01-003293-2014 , J.O.CODE WB00874  
ADJ, FTC-I (R) .  
SESS-836/2014

**56/10.01.2022**

**Today is fixed for ER of W/A.**

**Party take no step.**

**From 3.1.2022 the functioning of this court is proceeding in restricted manner in view of order no-01 dt-3.1.2022 passed by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.**

**The Local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order and therefore no adverse order is passed against any party of this case.**

**Considering the order passed by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj and resolution taken by The Local Bar Association of Raiganj ,for the end of Justice the case is adjourned today. Issue TAGID**

**FIX 15.02.22 for ER of WA.**

**D/C**

