

Raiganj FIR no.552/11 dated-14.12.2010

CNR WBUDo1-003293-2014, JO CODE No-WB00874

Sess. Case no. 836/2014

**Present:- Basant Sharma,
ADJ, FTC-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

58/04.04.2022

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Ld P. P in charge is present.

No ER of W/A has been received in respect of accused Alam Ali.

Heard Ld P.P in charge.

Perused the case record.

It appears that W/a was issued against the accused Alam Ali by this court vide order dated 11.05.16.

The record also suggest that W/A was issued from this court to concerned PS for its execution. However, till today W/A has not been executed by IC of Raiganj PS against the accused Alam Ali, s/o. Rahim Ali resident of vill- Taherpur, PS. Raiganj. Uttar Dinajpur by IC Raiganj PS. Due to non execution of W/A the case is not proceeding further.

Therefore, IC Raiganj PS is directed to execute the W/A issued against the accused Alam Ali by next date positively and submit a report before this court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC Raiganj PS for compliance.

Fix **01.06.2022** for ER of W/A.

Dictated by me.

Judge,

ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D.

Memo. No.

Dated.

Copy forwarded to:- The IC of Raiganj PS for compliance.

ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D.