

CNR WBUD01-003293-2014 JO CODE WB01014
SC836/14

69/06.10.2023

Today is fixed for evidence csw 1 & 2.

The sole sccd person is present by filing hajira.

Ld P.P in charge files hajira of CSW1 Majeda Khatun.

Ld lawyer for the accd person is present.

CSW1 is examined in chief in full as PW1 and cross-examination is deferred as per prayer of Ld Defence Counsel filed u/s. 231(2) CrPC.

The following documents are marked as exhibits on behalf of the prosecution:

1. Exbt-P/1: signature of pw1 on the written complaint,
2. Exbt-P/2 collectively: signatures (2 nos) of pw1 on the statement recorded u/s. 164 CrPC,
3. X for identification-signature of pw1 on the photocopy of 'Biological Sample Donor Card'.

The prosecution submitted 3 documents regarding medical examination of the pw1 and the photocopy of 'Biological Sample Donor Card' for her daughter namely Aliya Khatun.

Let those be kept with the record.

One petition for confirmation of interim bail, granted in favour of accused is filed by the accused but not moved by the Ld Defence Counsel. Let the same be kept with the record.

To date (7.10.23).

Dictated by me.

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.

