

CNR WBUD01-003293-2014 JO CODE WB01014  
SC-836/14

72/10.10.2023

Today is fixed for evidence csw 7 & 8.

The sole accd person is present by filing hajira.

Ld P.P in charge files hajira, but no PW is present.

SR received in respect of CSW 6 & 7 without service wherein it was mentioned that no such person was found in the said address. Let those be kept with the record.

To 11.10. 23 for evidence of CSW .9 & 10.

At this stage it reveal that on 09.10.23 an application u/s. 231(2) CrPC was filed on behalf of the accused in respect of CSW 10 on the ground that if this witness is not cross-examined together with CSW nos. 1,2,3,4,8 & 9, the defence case will suffer irreparably, but in order dt.9.10.23 , there was no mentioning about this petition, inadvertently.

As the matter was heard on 9.10.23 by both sides, I find no reason to disallow the same.

Hence, the prayer is allowed.

Dictated by me.

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.

