

CNR WBUD01-003293-2014 JO CODE WB01014  
SC-836/14

73/11.10.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 9 & 10.

The sole accd person is present by filing hajira.

Ld P.P in charge files hajira of two witnesses namely Mahabul Haque and Sajibur Ali, CSW 9 & 10 respectively.

Both are examined in full as Pws. 5 & 6 respectively . During examination of PW6, Ld prosecution filed a petition to declare him hostile and cross examined him.

Fix 08.01.24 for evidence of CSW 8 namely Rasik Ali.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take proper steps.

Dictated by me.

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.