

Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
CNR WBUD01-003293-2014 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-836/2014

77/17.04.2024

18.04.2024

Today is fixed for cross of PW-2.

It reveals from the case record that the date was fixed on 17.4.2024 for evidence. Subsequently, 17.04.2024 was declared Govt. Holiday as such the schedule fixed on 17.04.2024 is cancelled.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files haziras of PW-1 and PW-2 and both the PWs are cross examined in full and discharged.

To 19.06.2024 for cross of PW-3, 4 & 5.

To 20.06.2024 for cross of PW-6 & 7.

At this stage, Ld Defence Counsel prayed for confirmation of AI bail of the accused on the ground stated therein. Hd, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Let the AI bail be confirmed.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

