

Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
CNR WBUD01-003293-2014 , J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS-836/2014

79/20.06.2024

Today is fixed for cross of PW-6 & 7.

Sole accused on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC on the ground stated therein.

Prosecution files haziras of PW-4, PW-6 and PW-7 and all the PWs are cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld Prosecution informed that CSW-5 namely Ratan Sarkar was a scribe by profession at Raiganj Court Compound and he had died already. Let the name of CSW-5 be expunged as per the prayer of the Ld Prosecution from the CSW list.

To 09.09.2024 for evidence of CSW-11 & 12.

To 10.09.2024 for evidence of CSW-13 & 14.

To 11.09.2024 for evidence of CSW-15 & 16.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

